

**CPAN 1041 of 2023
in
WPA 3443 of 2020**

**Bhupati Naskar
Vs.
Debabrata Paul**

Mr. Rananeesh Guha Thakurta
Ms. Senjuti Sengupta
Ms. Dipa Roy

... ...for the applicant

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits that this is an application where the authorities are in contempt against an order passed by His Lordship Hon'ble Justice Raja Basu Chowdhury.

As the order has been passed by the Hon'ble Justice Raja Basu Chowdhury, the matter is released from this Bench and be placed before the appropriate Bench.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)