

M/L - 1724
24.01.2025
Court. No. 5
S.Kundu

CPAN 1041 of 2023
In
WPA 3443 of 2020

Bhupati Naskar
Vs.
Debabrata Paul

Ms. Senjuti Sengupta,
Mr. Rananeesh Guha Thakurta

...for the applicant.

1. Having heard Ms. Sengupta learned advocate appearing for the applicant/petitioner, let a copy of the contempt application be served on the alleged contemnor.
2. List this matter in the monthly list of February, 2025 under the heading "Contempt Application".
3. Petitioner/applicant is directed to file affidavit of service when the matter is taken up next.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)