

M/L 1148
13.06.2025
sb
Ct 5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CPAN 1041 of 2023

In
WPA 3443 of 2020

Bhupati Naskar
Versus
Debabrata Paul

Ms. Senjuti Sengupta
Mr. Rananeesh Guha Thakurta
... For the applicant/petitioner

Mr. Bipin Ghosh
... For the alleged
contemnor/respondent

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Tuli Sinha
.. For the O/C Hare Street P.S

Ms. Anamika Pandey
Ms. Sneha Singh
... For the Delta Ltd.

1. Ms. Pandey, learned advocate appearing on behalf of Delta Limited would submit that in terms of the undertaking given by the directors of Delta Limited a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- through three several Demand Drafts has already been deposited with the certificate officer.
2. Mr. Ghosh, learned advocate representing the alleged contemnor would confirm the aforesaid fact and submit that the foresaid Demand Drafts have already been made over to the petitioner. In support thereof, he relies on copies of the communications dated 28th

April, 2025, 30th April, 2025 and 4th June, 2025 issued by the certificate officer addressed to the petitioner. The copies thereof are taken on record.

3. Having regard thereto and since the directors of Delta Limited have already complied with the part of the undertaking, let this matter stand adjourned and appear in the Combined Monthly List of August, 2025.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)

