

24.10.2025
Item No.
A 1588
Saswata

**CPAN 1041 of 2023
in
WPA 3443 of 2020**

**Bhupati Naskar
Versus
Debabrata Paul**

Mr. Senjuti Sengupta
Mr. Rananeesh Guha Tahkurta

...For the petitioner

Mr. Bipin Ghosh

...For the alleged contemnor

1. Mr. Ghosh, learned advocate appearing for the alleged contemnor is directed to take instructions in this matter.
2. List this matter appear under the same heading in the **combined monthly list of November 2025**.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)