

06.02.2026
Sayandeep
ML
Sl. No. 2178
Ct. No. 03

CPAN 1041 of 2023
in
WPA 3443 of 2020

Bhupati Naskar
Vs.
Debabrata Paul

Ms. Senjuti Sengupta
..... for the applicant
Mr. Tapan Kr. Mukherjee
Ms. Tuli Sinha
.....for the O/C Hare street P.S.
Mr. Bipin Ghosh
.....for the alleged contemnor
Ms. Amrita Pandey
.....for the Delta Ltd.

1. Although Mr. Ghosh, learned advocate representing the alleged contemnor has placed before this Court the communication dated 3rd February, 2026 and would submit that only sum of Rs. 25,000/- has been paid on account of the outstanding gratuity payable in favour of the petitioner, however, since Ms. Pandey, learned advocate representing the Delta ltd. prays for an accommodation, let this matter be listed in the daily supplementary list on 13th February, 2026.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)