

1
20.03.2026
sb
Ct 3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CPAN 1041 of 2023

In
WPA 3443 of 2020

Bhupati Naskar
Versus
Debabrata Paul

Mr. Rananeesh Guha Thakurta
Ms. Senjuti Sengupta
Mr. Pulin Chandra Maity
... For the applicant/petitioner

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Tuli Sinha
.. For the O/C Hare Street P.S

Ms. Amrita Pandey
Mr. Ghanshyam Pandey
... For the Delta Ltd.

1. At the time of call, the alleged contemnor is not represented although, by an order dated 20th February, 2026, this Court had directed the alleged contemnor to file a status report as regards the up-to-date steps taken by the alleged contemnor for execution of the certificate. No such report has also been filed.
2. Having regard thereto, as a last chance, let this matter stand over and appear under the same heading on 10th April, 2026.
3. It is made clear, in the event, the alleged contemnor is

not represented on the next date and the up-to-date status report is not filed, appropriate order shall be passed.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)

