

M/L Item
No.- 2422
08.05.2026
Court No. 3
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**CPAN 1041 of 2023
In
WPA 3443 of 2020**

**Bhupati Naskar
Versus
Debabrata Paul, Certificate Officer, Howrah**

Ms. Senjuti Sengupta.

... for the Applicant

Mr. Bipin Ghosh.

... for the Alleged Contemnor

Ms. Amrita Pandey.

... for the Delta Ltd.

1. Though the petitioner is not represented, the alleged contemnor has filed an updated status report. Let such report filed in Court be taken on record.
2. At this stage, Ms. Pandey, learned advocate representing M/s. Delta Limited submits that on 2nd May, 2026, M/s. Delta Limited has handed over a demand draft for a sum of Rs. 25,000/- in favour of the petitioner, to the Certificate Officer. Though the said amount does not appear to be adequate and there appears to be an outstanding of Rs. 1,43,061/- after giving credit to the aforesaid sum of Rs. 25,000/-, however, since the petitioner is not represented,

consideration of the report stands deferred till the next date.

3. List the matter in the Combined Monthly List of June, 2026.
4. Pendency of this application shall not stand in the way of the Certificate Officer from taking further steps.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)